I, Lt Gen (Retd) Madan Mohan Lakhera, PVSM, AVSM, VSM, 

Governor of Mizoram, do hereby recommend for laying Additional Demands for the 

financial year of 2006-2007 before the Fifth Legislative Assembly of the State of 

Mizoram in its Tenth Session, for Rs.591,45,31,000/-(Rupees Five hundred ninety 

one crore forty five lakh thirty one thousand) only as per details in the 

Supplementary Demands as required under Sub-Clause (a) of Clause (1) of Article 

205 of the Constitution of India. 

Lt Gen (Retd) Madan Mohan Lakhera 

PVSM, AVSM, VSM 

Governor” 

No. 175 

I, Lt Gen (Retd) Madan Mohan Lakhera, PVSM., AVSM., VSM.,